
 Average Power _4G Appendix A.2 

 

Sporton International Inc. Page No. : A9 of A16 

    

    

 

Mode Result DG EIRP/ERP EIRP/ERP EIRP/ERP Lim. Power Power Power Lim. Port 1 

  (dBi) (dBm) (W) (W) (dBm) (W) (W) (dBm) 

713.5MHz_RB 25,#RB 0 Pass -0.81 18.71 0.07430 3 21.67 0.147 Inf 21.67 

713.5MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass -0.81 18.32 0.06792 3 21.28 0.134 Inf 21.28 

713.5MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass -0.81 18.71 0.07430 3 21.67 0.147 Inf 21.67 

713.5MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass -0.81 18.62 0.07278 3 21.58 0.144 Inf 21.58 

713.5MHz_RB 12,#RB L Pass -0.81 18.29 0.06745 3 21.25 0.133 Inf 21.25 

713.5MHz_RB 12,#RB M Pass -0.81 19.21 0.08337 3 22.17 0.165 Inf 22.17 

713.5MHz_RB 12,#RB H Pass -0.81 18.72 0.07447 3 21.68 0.147 Inf 21.68 

Band 12_LTE_5MHz_Nss1,64QAM_1TX - - - - - - - - - 

701.5MHz_RB 25,#RB 0 Pass -0.81 18.62 0.07278 3 21.58 0.144 Inf 21.58 

701.5MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass -0.81 18.51 0.07096 3 21.47 0.140 Inf 21.47 

701.5MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass -0.81 19.09 0.08110 3 22.05 0.160 Inf 22.05 

701.5MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass -0.81 18.71 0.07430 3 21.67 0.147 Inf 21.67 

701.5MHz_RB 12,#RB L Pass -0.81 18.64 0.07311 3 21.60 0.145 Inf 21.60 

701.5MHz_RB 12,#RB M Pass -0.81 18.51 0.07096 3 21.47 0.140 Inf 21.47 

701.5MHz_RB 12,#RB H Pass -0.81 18.70 0.07413 3 21.66 0.147 Inf 21.66 

707.5MHz_RB 25,#RB 0 Pass -0.81 18.51 0.07096 3 21.47 0.140 Inf 21.47 

707.5MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass -0.81 19.08 0.08091 3 22.04 0.160 Inf 22.04 

707.5MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass -0.81 18.72 0.07447 3 21.68 0.147 Inf 21.68 

707.5MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass -0.81 18.44 0.06982 3 21.40 0.138 Inf 21.40 

707.5MHz_RB 12,#RB L Pass -0.81 18.51 0.07096 3 21.47 0.140 Inf 21.47 

707.5MHz_RB 12,#RB M Pass -0.81 18.62 0.07278 3 21.58 0.144 Inf 21.58 

707.5MHz_RB 12,#RB H Pass -0.81 18.76 0.07516 3 21.72 0.149 Inf 21.72 

713.5MHz_RB 25,#RB 0 Pass -0.81 18.98 0.07907 3 21.94 0.156 Inf 21.94 

713.5MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass -0.81 19.27 0.08453 3 22.23 0.167 Inf 22.23 

713.5MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass -0.81 18.71 0.07430 3 21.67 0.147 Inf 21.67 

713.5MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass -0.81 18.51 0.07096 3 21.47 0.140 Inf 21.47 

713.5MHz_RB 12,#RB L Pass -0.81 18.72 0.07447 3 21.68 0.147 Inf 21.68 

713.5MHz_RB 12,#RB M Pass -0.81 18.51 0.07096 3 21.47 0.140 Inf 21.47 

713.5MHz_RB 12,#RB H Pass -0.81 19.08 0.08091 3 22.04 0.160 Inf 22.04 

Band 12_LTE_10MHz_Nss1,QPSK_1TX - - - - - - - - - 

704MHz_RB 50,#RB 0 Pass -0.81 18.84 0.07656 3 21.80 0.151 Inf 21.80 

704MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass -0.81 18.71 0.07430 3 21.67 0.147 Inf 21.67 

704MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass -0.81 18.98 0.07907 3 21.94 0.156 Inf 21.94 

704MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass -0.81 17.71 0.05902 3 20.67 0.117 Inf 20.67 

704MHz_RB 25,#RB L Pass -0.81 17.98 0.06281 3 20.94 0.124 Inf 20.94 

704MHz_RB 25,#RB M Pass -0.81 18.03 0.06353 3 20.99 0.126 Inf 20.99 

704MHz_RB 25,#RB H Pass -0.81 18.19 0.06592 3 21.15 0.130 Inf 21.15 

707.5MHz_RB 50,#RB 0 Pass -0.81 17.70 0.05888 3 20.66 0.116 Inf 20.66 

707.5MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass -0.81 17.89 0.06152 3 20.85 0.122 Inf 20.85 

707.5MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass -0.81 18.16 0.06546 3 21.12 0.129 Inf 21.12 

707.5MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass -0.81 18.59 0.07228 3 21.55 0.143 Inf 21.55 

707.5MHz_RB 25,#RB L Pass -0.81 18.11 0.06471 3 21.07 0.128 Inf 21.07 

707.5MHz_RB 25,#RB M Pass -0.81 17.72 0.05916 3 20.68 0.117 Inf 20.68 

707.5MHz_RB 25,#RB H Pass -0.81 17.52 0.05649 3 20.48 0.112 Inf 20.48 

711MHz_RB 50,#RB 0 Pass -0.81 18.16 0.06546 3 21.12 0.129 Inf 21.12 

711MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass -0.81 18.08 0.06427 3 21.04 0.127 Inf 21.04 

711MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass -0.81 18.03 0.06353 3 20.99 0.126 Inf 20.99 

711MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass -0.81 18.21 0.06622 3 21.17 0.131 Inf 21.17 

711MHz_RB 25,#RB L Pass -0.81 18.68 0.07379 3 21.64 0.146 Inf 21.64 

711MHz_RB 25,#RB M Pass -0.81 18.28 0.06730 3 21.24 0.133 Inf 21.24 

711MHz_RB 25,#RB H Pass -0.81 18.11 0.06471 3 21.07 0.128 Inf 21.07 

Band 12_LTE_10MHz_Nss1,16QAM_1TX - - - - - - - - - 

704MHz_RB 50,#RB 0 Pass -0.81 18.00 0.06310 3 20.96 0.125 Inf 20.96 

704MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass -0.81 17.98 0.06281 3 20.94 0.124 Inf 20.94 

704MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass -0.81 17.88 0.06138 3 20.84 0.121 Inf 20.84 

704MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass -0.81 18.51 0.07096 3 21.47 0.140 Inf 21.47 

704MHz_RB 25,#RB L Pass -0.81 18.34 0.06823 3 21.30 0.135 Inf 21.30 

704MHz_RB 25,#RB M Pass -0.81 18.04 0.06368 3 21.00 0.126 Inf 21.00 

704MHz_RB 25,#RB H Pass -0.81 17.98 0.06281 3 20.94 0.124 Inf 20.94 

707.5MHz_RB 50,#RB 0 Pass -0.81 17.90 0.06166 3 20.86 0.122 Inf 20.86 

707.5MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass -0.81 17.88 0.06138 3 20.84 0.121 Inf 20.84 

707.5MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass -0.81 17.43 0.05534 3 20.39 0.109 Inf 20.39 
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Mode Result DG EIRP/ERP EIRP/ERP EIRP/ERP Lim. Power Power Power Lim. Port 1 

  (dBi) (dBm) (W) (W) (dBm) (W) (W) (dBm) 

707.5MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass -0.81 18.03 0.06353 3 20.99 0.126 Inf 20.99 

707.5MHz_RB 25,#RB L Pass -0.81 18.39 0.06902 3 21.35 0.136 Inf 21.35 

707.5MHz_RB 25,#RB M Pass -0.81 18.45 0.06998 3 21.41 0.138 Inf 21.41 

707.5MHz_RB 25,#RB H Pass -0.81 18.22 0.06637 3 21.18 0.131 Inf 21.18 

711MHz_RB 50,#RB 0 Pass -0.81 18.28 0.06730 3 21.24 0.133 Inf 21.24 

711MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass -0.81 18.13 0.06501 3 21.09 0.129 Inf 21.09 

711MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass -0.81 18.35 0.06839 3 21.31 0.135 Inf 21.31 

711MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass -0.81 18.26 0.06699 3 21.22 0.132 Inf 21.22 

711MHz_RB 25,#RB L Pass -0.81 17.98 0.06281 3 20.94 0.124 Inf 20.94 

711MHz_RB 25,#RB M Pass -0.81 17.84 0.06081 3 20.80 0.120 Inf 20.80 

711MHz_RB 25,#RB H Pass -0.81 17.80 0.06026 3 20.76 0.119 Inf 20.76 

Band 12_LTE_10MHz_Nss1,64QAM_1TX - - - - - - - - - 

704MHz_RB 50,#RB 0 Pass -0.81 17.62 0.05781 3 20.58 0.114 Inf 20.58 

704MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass -0.81 18.40 0.06918 3 21.36 0.137 Inf 21.36 

704MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass -0.81 18.39 0.06902 3 21.35 0.136 Inf 21.35 

704MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass -0.81 18.31 0.06776 3 21.27 0.134 Inf 21.27 

704MHz_RB 25,#RB L Pass -0.81 18.66 0.07345 3 21.62 0.145 Inf 21.62 

704MHz_RB 25,#RB M Pass -0.81 18.46 0.07015 3 21.42 0.139 Inf 21.42 

704MHz_RB 25,#RB H Pass -0.81 19.15 0.08222 3 22.11 0.163 Inf 22.11 

707.5MHz_RB 50,#RB 0 Pass -0.81 18.98 0.07907 3 21.94 0.156 Inf 21.94 

707.5MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass -0.81 18.47 0.07031 3 21.43 0.139 Inf 21.43 

707.5MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass -0.81 19.09 0.08110 3 22.05 0.160 Inf 22.05 

707.5MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass -0.81 18.98 0.07907 3 21.94 0.156 Inf 21.94 

707.5MHz_RB 25,#RB L Pass -0.81 19.16 0.08241 3 22.12 0.163 Inf 22.12 

707.5MHz_RB 25,#RB M Pass -0.81 18.68 0.07379 3 21.64 0.146 Inf 21.64 

707.5MHz_RB 25,#RB H Pass -0.81 18.62 0.07278 3 21.58 0.144 Inf 21.58 

711MHz_RB 50,#RB 0 Pass -0.81 18.98 0.07907 3 21.94 0.156 Inf 21.94 

711MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass -0.81 18.90 0.07762 3 21.86 0.153 Inf 21.86 

711MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass -0.81 18.72 0.07447 3 21.68 0.147 Inf 21.68 

711MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass -0.81 19.08 0.08091 3 22.04 0.160 Inf 22.04 

711MHz_RB 25,#RB L Pass -0.81 19.38 0.08670 3 22.34 0.171 Inf 22.34 

711MHz_RB 25,#RB M Pass -0.81 18.98 0.07907 3 21.94 0.156 Inf 21.94 

711MHz_RB 25,#RB H Pass -0.81 18.90 0.07762 3 21.86 0.153 Inf 21.86 

Band 38_LTE_5MHz_Nss1,QPSK_1TX - - - - - - - - - 

2572.5MHz_RB 25,#RB 0 Pass 1.69 26.82 0.48084 2 25.13 0.326 Inf 25.13 

2572.5MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass 1.69 27.45 0.55590 2 25.76 0.377 Inf 25.76 

2572.5MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 1.69 27.48 0.55976 2 25.79 0.379 Inf 25.79 

2572.5MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass 1.69 27.39 0.54828 2 25.70 0.372 Inf 25.70 

2572.5MHz_RB 12,#RB L Pass 1.69 26.77 0.47534 2 25.08 0.322 Inf 25.08 

2572.5MHz_RB 12,#RB M Pass 1.69 26.87 0.48641 2 25.18 0.330 Inf 25.18 

2572.5MHz_RB 12,#RB H Pass 1.69 26.69 0.46666 2 25.00 0.316 Inf 25.00 

2595MHz_RB 25,#RB 0 Pass 1.69 26.64 0.46132 2 24.95 0.313 Inf 24.95 

2595MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass 1.69 27.24 0.52966 2 25.55 0.359 Inf 25.55 

2595MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 1.69 27.17 0.52119 2 25.48 0.353 Inf 25.48 

2595MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass 1.69 27.07 0.50933 2 25.38 0.345 Inf 25.38 

2595MHz_RB 12,#RB L Pass 1.69 26.56 0.45290 2 24.87 0.307 Inf 24.87 

2595MHz_RB 12,#RB M Pass 1.69 26.52 0.44875 2 24.83 0.304 Inf 24.83 

2595MHz_RB 12,#RB H Pass 1.69 26.43 0.43954 2 24.74 0.298 Inf 24.74 

2617.5MHz_RB 25,#RB 0 Pass 1.69 26.48 0.44463 2 24.79 0.301 Inf 24.79 

2617.5MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass 1.69 27.08 0.51050 2 25.39 0.346 Inf 25.39 

2617.5MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 1.69 27.21 0.52602 2 25.52 0.356 Inf 25.52 

2617.5MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass 1.69 27.13 0.51642 2 25.44 0.350 Inf 25.44 

2617.5MHz_RB 12,#RB L Pass 1.69 26.30 0.42658 2 24.61 0.289 Inf 24.61 

2617.5MHz_RB 12,#RB M Pass 1.69 26.45 0.44157 2 24.76 0.299 Inf 24.76 

2617.5MHz_RB 12,#RB H Pass 1.69 26.47 0.44361 2 24.78 0.301 Inf 24.78 

Band 38_LTE_5MHz_Nss1,16QAM_1TX - - - - - - - - - 

2572.5MHz_RB 25,#RB 0 Pass 1.69 26.37 0.43351 2 24.68 0.294 Inf 24.68 

2572.5MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass 1.69 26.28 0.42462 2 24.59 0.288 Inf 24.59 

2572.5MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 1.69 26.16 0.41305 2 24.47 0.280 Inf 24.47 

2572.5MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass 1.69 26.75 0.47315 2 25.06 0.321 Inf 25.06 

2572.5MHz_RB 12,#RB L Pass 1.69 26.03 0.40087 2 24.34 0.272 Inf 24.34 

2572.5MHz_RB 12,#RB M Pass 1.69 25.90 0.38905 2 24.21 0.264 Inf 24.21 
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Mode Result DG EIRP/ERP EIRP/ERP EIRP/ERP Lim. Power Power Power Lim. Port 1 

  (dBi) (dBm) (W) (W) (dBm) (W) (W) (dBm) 

2572.5MHz_RB 12,#RB H Pass 1.69 26.04 0.40179 2 24.35 0.272 Inf 24.35 

2595MHz_RB 25,#RB 0 Pass 1.69 25.87 0.38637 2 24.18 0.262 Inf 24.18 

2595MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass 1.69 26.04 0.40179 2 24.35 0.272 Inf 24.35 

2595MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 1.69 25.84 0.38371 2 24.15 0.260 Inf 24.15 

2595MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass 1.69 26.60 0.45709 2 24.91 0.310 Inf 24.91 

2595MHz_RB 12,#RB L Pass 1.69 25.59 0.36224 2 23.90 0.245 Inf 23.90 

2595MHz_RB 12,#RB M Pass 1.69 25.68 0.36983 2 23.99 0.251 Inf 23.99 

2595MHz_RB 12,#RB H Pass 1.69 25.70 0.37154 2 24.01 0.252 Inf 24.01 

2617.5MHz_RB 25,#RB 0 Pass 1.69 25.81 0.38107 2 24.12 0.258 Inf 24.12 

2617.5MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass 1.69 25.74 0.37497 2 24.05 0.254 Inf 24.05 

2617.5MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 1.69 25.94 0.39264 2 24.25 0.266 Inf 24.25 

2617.5MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass 1.69 26.41 0.43752 2 24.72 0.296 Inf 24.72 

2617.5MHz_RB 12,#RB L Pass 1.69 25.37 0.34435 2 23.68 0.233 Inf 23.68 

2617.5MHz_RB 12,#RB M Pass 1.69 25.35 0.34277 2 23.66 0.232 Inf 23.66 

2617.5MHz_RB 12,#RB H Pass 1.69 25.63 0.36559 2 23.94 0.248 Inf 23.94 

Band 38_LTE_5MHz_Nss1,64QAM_1TX - - - - - - - - - 

2572.5MHz_RB 25,#RB 0 Pass 1.69 25.27 0.33651 2 23.58 0.228 Inf 23.58 

2572.5MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass 1.69 26.19 0.41591 2 24.50 0.282 Inf 24.50 

2572.5MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 1.69 26.74 0.47206 2 25.05 0.320 Inf 25.05 

2572.5MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass 1.69 26.61 0.45814 2 24.92 0.310 Inf 24.92 

2572.5MHz_RB 12,#RB L Pass 1.69 25.76 0.37670 2 24.07 0.255 Inf 24.07 

2572.5MHz_RB 12,#RB M Pass 1.69 25.85 0.38459 2 24.16 0.261 Inf 24.16 

2572.5MHz_RB 12,#RB H Pass 1.69 25.74 0.37497 2 24.05 0.254 Inf 24.05 

2595MHz_RB 25,#RB 0 Pass 1.69 25.70 0.37154 2 24.01 0.252 Inf 24.01 

2595MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass 1.69 26.21 0.41783 2 24.52 0.283 Inf 24.52 

2595MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 1.69 26.36 0.43251 2 24.67 0.293 Inf 24.67 

2595MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass 1.69 26.37 0.43351 2 24.68 0.294 Inf 24.68 

2595MHz_RB 12,#RB L Pass 1.69 25.45 0.35075 2 23.76 0.238 Inf 23.76 

2595MHz_RB 12,#RB M Pass 1.69 25.63 0.36559 2 23.94 0.248 Inf 23.94 

2595MHz_RB 12,#RB H Pass 1.69 25.58 0.36141 2 23.89 0.245 Inf 23.89 

2617.5MHz_RB 25,#RB 0 Pass 1.69 25.38 0.34514 2 23.69 0.234 Inf 23.69 

2617.5MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass 1.69 25.81 0.38107 2 24.12 0.258 Inf 24.12 

2617.5MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 1.69 26.27 0.42364 2 24.58 0.287 Inf 24.58 

2617.5MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass 1.69 26.09 0.40644 2 24.40 0.275 Inf 24.40 

2617.5MHz_RB 12,#RB L Pass 1.69 25.62 0.36475 2 23.93 0.247 Inf 23.93 

2617.5MHz_RB 12,#RB M Pass 1.69 25.61 0.36392 2 23.92 0.247 Inf 23.92 

2617.5MHz_RB 12,#RB H Pass 1.69 25.47 0.35237 2 23.78 0.239 Inf 23.78 

Band 38_LTE_10MHz_Nss1,QPSK_1TX - - - - - - - - - 

2575MHz_RB 50,#RB 0 Pass 1.69 27.01 0.50234 2 25.32 0.340 Inf 25.32 

2575MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass 1.69 27.90 0.61660 2 26.21 0.418 Inf 26.21 

2575MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 1.69 27.77 0.59841 2 26.08 0.406 Inf 26.08 

2575MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass 1.69 27.84 0.60814 2 26.15 0.412 Inf 26.15 

2575MHz_RB 25,#RB L Pass 1.69 26.73 0.47098 2 25.04 0.319 Inf 25.04 

2575MHz_RB 25,#RB M Pass 1.69 26.30 0.42658 2 24.61 0.289 Inf 24.61 

2575MHz_RB 25,#RB H Pass 1.69 26.61 0.45814 2 24.92 0.310 Inf 24.92 

2595MHz_RB 50,#RB 0 Pass 1.69 26.77 0.47534 2 25.08 0.322 Inf 25.08 

2595MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass 1.69 27.74 0.59429 2 26.05 0.403 Inf 26.05 

2595MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 1.69 27.62 0.57810 2 25.93 0.392 Inf 25.93 

2595MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass 1.69 27.58 0.57280 2 25.89 0.388 Inf 25.89 

2595MHz_RB 25,#RB L Pass 1.69 26.09 0.40644 2 24.40 0.275 Inf 24.40 

2595MHz_RB 25,#RB M Pass 1.69 26.18 0.41495 2 24.49 0.281 Inf 24.49 

2595MHz_RB 25,#RB H Pass 1.69 26.46 0.44259 2 24.77 0.300 Inf 24.77 

2615MHz_RB 50,#RB 0 Pass 1.69 26.65 0.46238 2 24.96 0.313 Inf 24.96 

2615MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass 1.69 27.55 0.56885 2 25.86 0.385 Inf 25.86 

2615MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 1.69 27.46 0.55719 2 25.77 0.378 Inf 25.77 

2615MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass 1.69 27.46 0.55719 2 25.77 0.378 Inf 25.77 

2615MHz_RB 25,#RB L Pass 1.69 26.50 0.44668 2 24.81 0.303 Inf 24.81 

2615MHz_RB 25,#RB M Pass 1.69 26.17 0.41400 2 24.48 0.281 Inf 24.48 

2615MHz_RB 25,#RB H Pass 1.69 26.43 0.43954 2 24.74 0.298 Inf 24.74 

Band 38_LTE_10MHz_Nss1,16QAM_1TX - - - - - - - - - 

2575MHz_RB 50,#RB 0 Pass 1.69 25.59 0.36224 2 23.90 0.245 Inf 23.90 

2575MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass 1.69 27.15 0.51880 2 25.46 0.352 Inf 25.46 
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Mode Result DG EIRP/ERP EIRP/ERP EIRP/ERP Lim. Power Power Power Lim. Port 1 

  (dBi) (dBm) (W) (W) (dBm) (W) (W) (dBm) 

2575MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 1.69 27.20 0.52481 2 25.51 0.356 Inf 25.51 

2575MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass 1.69 27.24 0.52966 2 25.55 0.359 Inf 25.55 

2575MHz_RB 25,#RB L Pass 1.69 25.80 0.38019 2 24.11 0.258 Inf 24.11 

2575MHz_RB 25,#RB M Pass 1.69 25.82 0.38194 2 24.13 0.259 Inf 24.13 

2575MHz_RB 25,#RB H Pass 1.69 25.72 0.37325 2 24.03 0.253 Inf 24.03 

2595MHz_RB 50,#RB 0 Pass 1.69 25.43 0.34914 2 23.74 0.237 Inf 23.74 

2595MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass 1.69 27.03 0.50466 2 25.34 0.342 Inf 25.34 

2595MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 1.69 26.94 0.49431 2 25.25 0.335 Inf 25.25 

2595MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass 1.69 26.95 0.49545 2 25.26 0.336 Inf 25.26 

2595MHz_RB 25,#RB L Pass 1.69 25.66 0.36813 2 23.97 0.249 Inf 23.97 

2595MHz_RB 25,#RB M Pass 1.69 25.56 0.35975 2 23.87 0.244 Inf 23.87 

2595MHz_RB 25,#RB H Pass 1.69 25.63 0.36559 2 23.94 0.248 Inf 23.94 

2615MHz_RB 50,#RB 0 Pass 1.69 25.32 0.34041 2 23.63 0.231 Inf 23.63 

2615MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass 1.69 26.97 0.49774 2 25.28 0.337 Inf 25.28 

2615MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 1.69 26.82 0.48084 2 25.13 0.326 Inf 25.13 

2615MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass 1.69 26.89 0.48865 2 25.20 0.331 Inf 25.20 

2615MHz_RB 25,#RB L Pass 1.69 25.60 0.36308 2 23.91 0.246 Inf 23.91 

2615MHz_RB 25,#RB M Pass 1.69 25.49 0.35400 2 23.80 0.240 Inf 23.80 

2615MHz_RB 25,#RB H Pass 1.69 25.49 0.35400 2 23.80 0.240 Inf 23.80 

Band 38_LTE_10MHz_Nss1,64QAM_1TX - - - - - - - - - 

2575MHz_RB 50,#RB 0 Pass 1.69 25.64 0.36644 2 23.95 0.248 Inf 23.95 

2575MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass 1.69 26.93 0.49317 2 25.24 0.334 Inf 25.24 

2575MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 1.69 26.96 0.49659 2 25.27 0.337 Inf 25.27 

2575MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass 1.69 26.89 0.48865 2 25.20 0.331 Inf 25.20 

2575MHz_RB 25,#RB L Pass 1.69 25.81 0.38107 2 24.12 0.258 Inf 24.12 

2575MHz_RB 25,#RB M Pass 1.69 25.68 0.36983 2 23.99 0.251 Inf 23.99 

2575MHz_RB 25,#RB H Pass 1.69 25.85 0.38459 2 24.16 0.261 Inf 24.16 

2595MHz_RB 50,#RB 0 Pass 1.69 25.47 0.35237 2 23.78 0.239 Inf 23.78 

2595MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass 1.69 26.72 0.46989 2 25.03 0.318 Inf 25.03 

2595MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 1.69 26.76 0.47424 2 25.07 0.321 Inf 25.07 

2595MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass 1.69 26.82 0.48084 2 25.13 0.326 Inf 25.13 

2595MHz_RB 25,#RB L Pass 1.69 25.67 0.36898 2 23.98 0.250 Inf 23.98 

2595MHz_RB 25,#RB M Pass 1.69 25.63 0.36559 2 23.94 0.248 Inf 23.94 

2595MHz_RB 25,#RB H Pass 1.69 25.59 0.36224 2 23.90 0.245 Inf 23.90 

2615MHz_RB 50,#RB 0 Pass 1.69 25.38 0.34514 2 23.69 0.234 Inf 23.69 

2615MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass 1.69 26.69 0.46666 2 25.00 0.316 Inf 25.00 

2615MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 1.69 26.64 0.46132 2 24.95 0.313 Inf 24.95 

2615MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass 1.69 26.66 0.46345 2 24.97 0.314 Inf 24.97 

2615MHz_RB 25,#RB L Pass 1.69 25.51 0.35563 2 23.82 0.241 Inf 23.82 

2615MHz_RB 25,#RB M Pass 1.69 25.54 0.35810 2 23.85 0.243 Inf 23.85 

2615MHz_RB 25,#RB H Pass 1.69 25.62 0.36475 2 23.93 0.247 Inf 23.93 

Band 41_LTE_5MHz_Nss1,QPSK_1TX - - - - - - - - - 

2498.5MHz_RB 25,#RB 0 Pass 2.18 27.38 0.54702 2 25.20 0.331 Inf 25.20 

2498.5MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass 2.18 27.88 0.61376 2 25.70 0.372 Inf 25.70 

2498.5MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 2.18 28.06 0.63973 2 25.88 0.387 Inf 25.88 

2498.5MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass 2.18 27.97 0.62661 2 25.79 0.379 Inf 25.79 

2498.5MHz_RB 12,#RB L Pass 2.18 27.05 0.50699 2 24.87 0.307 Inf 24.87 

2498.5MHz_RB 12,#RB M Pass 2.18 27.43 0.55335 2 25.25 0.335 Inf 25.25 

2498.5MHz_RB 12,#RB H Pass 2.18 26.96 0.49659 2 24.78 0.301 Inf 24.78 

2593MHz_RB 25,#RB 0 Pass 2.18 27.11 0.51404 2 24.93 0.311 Inf 24.93 

2593MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass 2.18 27.80 0.60256 2 25.62 0.365 Inf 25.62 

2593MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 2.18 28.08 0.64269 2 25.90 0.389 Inf 25.90 

2593MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass 2.18 27.83 0.60674 2 25.65 0.367 Inf 25.65 

2593MHz_RB 12,#RB L Pass 2.18 27.06 0.50816 2 24.88 0.308 Inf 24.88 

2593MHz_RB 12,#RB M Pass 2.18 27.09 0.51168 2 24.91 0.310 Inf 24.91 

2593MHz_RB 12,#RB H Pass 2.18 26.96 0.49659 2 24.78 0.301 Inf 24.78 

2687.5MHz_RB 25,#RB 0 Pass 2.18 26.39 0.43551 2 24.21 0.264 Inf 24.21 

2687.5MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass 2.18 27.11 0.51404 2 24.93 0.311 Inf 24.93 

2687.5MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 2.18 27.31 0.53827 2 25.13 0.326 Inf 25.13 

2687.5MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass 2.18 27.14 0.51761 2 24.96 0.313 Inf 24.96 

2687.5MHz_RB 12,#RB L Pass 2.18 26.32 0.42855 2 24.14 0.259 Inf 24.14 

2687.5MHz_RB 12,#RB M Pass 2.18 26.31 0.42756 2 24.13 0.259 Inf 24.13 

Report No.    :   FG262909-04



 Average Power _4G Appendix A.2 

 

Sporton International Inc. Page No. : A13 of A16 

    

    

 

Mode Result DG EIRP/ERP EIRP/ERP EIRP/ERP Lim. Power Power Power Lim. Port 1 

  (dBi) (dBm) (W) (W) (dBm) (W) (W) (dBm) 

2687.5MHz_RB 12,#RB H Pass 2.18 26.23 0.41976 2 24.05 0.254 Inf 24.05 

Band 41_LTE_5MHz_Nss1,16QAM_1TX - - - - - - - - - 

2498.5MHz_RB 25,#RB 0 Pass 2.18 25.90 0.38905 2 23.72 0.236 Inf 23.72 

2498.5MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass 2.18 26.99 0.50003 2 24.81 0.303 Inf 24.81 

2498.5MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 2.18 27.29 0.53580 2 25.11 0.324 Inf 25.11 

2498.5MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass 2.18 27.17 0.52119 2 24.99 0.316 Inf 24.99 

2498.5MHz_RB 12,#RB L Pass 2.18 25.93 0.39174 2 23.75 0.237 Inf 23.75 

2498.5MHz_RB 12,#RB M Pass 2.18 26.23 0.41976 2 24.05 0.254 Inf 24.05 

2498.5MHz_RB 12,#RB H Pass 2.18 26.13 0.41020 2 23.95 0.248 Inf 23.95 

2593MHz_RB 25,#RB 0 Pass 2.18 26.15 0.41210 2 23.97 0.249 Inf 23.97 

2593MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass 2.18 27.01 0.50234 2 24.83 0.304 Inf 24.83 

2593MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 2.18 27.08 0.51050 2 24.90 0.309 Inf 24.90 

2593MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass 2.18 27.15 0.51880 2 24.97 0.314 Inf 24.97 

2593MHz_RB 12,#RB L Pass 2.18 26.17 0.41400 2 23.99 0.251 Inf 23.99 

2593MHz_RB 12,#RB M Pass 2.18 26.05 0.40272 2 23.87 0.244 Inf 23.87 

2593MHz_RB 12,#RB H Pass 2.18 26.17 0.41400 2 23.99 0.251 Inf 23.99 

2687.5MHz_RB 25,#RB 0 Pass 2.18 25.43 0.34914 2 23.25 0.211 Inf 23.25 

2687.5MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass 2.18 26.42 0.43853 2 24.24 0.265 Inf 24.24 

2687.5MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 2.18 26.42 0.43853 2 24.24 0.265 Inf 24.24 

2687.5MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass 2.18 26.35 0.43152 2 24.17 0.261 Inf 24.17 

2687.5MHz_RB 12,#RB L Pass 2.18 25.39 0.34594 2 23.21 0.209 Inf 23.21 

2687.5MHz_RB 12,#RB M Pass 2.18 25.51 0.35563 2 23.33 0.215 Inf 23.33 

2687.5MHz_RB 12,#RB H Pass 2.18 25.53 0.35727 2 23.35 0.216 Inf 23.35 

Band 41_LTE_5MHz_Nss1,64QAM_1TX - - - - - - - - - 

2498.5MHz_RB 25,#RB 0 Pass 2.18 26.01 0.39902 2 23.83 0.242 Inf 23.83 

2498.5MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass 2.18 26.86 0.48529 2 24.68 0.294 Inf 24.68 

2498.5MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 2.18 26.80 0.47863 2 24.62 0.290 Inf 24.62 

2498.5MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass 2.18 26.95 0.49545 2 24.77 0.300 Inf 24.77 

2498.5MHz_RB 12,#RB L Pass 2.18 26.12 0.40926 2 23.94 0.248 Inf 23.94 

2498.5MHz_RB 12,#RB M Pass 2.18 26.19 0.41591 2 24.01 0.252 Inf 24.01 

2498.5MHz_RB 12,#RB H Pass 2.18 26.06 0.40365 2 23.88 0.244 Inf 23.88 

2593MHz_RB 25,#RB 0 Pass 2.18 26.10 0.40738 2 23.92 0.247 Inf 23.92 

2593MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass 2.18 26.93 0.49317 2 24.75 0.299 Inf 24.75 

2593MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 2.18 26.92 0.49204 2 24.74 0.298 Inf 24.74 

2593MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass 2.18 26.64 0.46132 2 24.46 0.279 Inf 24.46 

2593MHz_RB 12,#RB L Pass 2.18 26.13 0.41020 2 23.95 0.248 Inf 23.95 

2593MHz_RB 12,#RB M Pass 2.18 26.17 0.41400 2 23.99 0.251 Inf 23.99 

2593MHz_RB 12,#RB H Pass 2.18 26.12 0.40926 2 23.94 0.248 Inf 23.94 

2687.5MHz_RB 25,#RB 0 Pass 2.18 25.35 0.34277 2 23.17 0.207 Inf 23.17 

2687.5MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass 2.18 26.17 0.41400 2 23.99 0.251 Inf 23.99 

2687.5MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 2.18 26.24 0.42073 2 24.06 0.255 Inf 24.06 

2687.5MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass 2.18 26.15 0.41210 2 23.97 0.249 Inf 23.97 

2687.5MHz_RB 12,#RB L Pass 2.18 25.35 0.34277 2 23.17 0.207 Inf 23.17 

2687.5MHz_RB 12,#RB M Pass 2.18 25.32 0.34041 2 23.14 0.206 Inf 23.14 

2687.5MHz_RB 12,#RB H Pass 2.18 25.54 0.35810 2 23.36 0.217 Inf 23.36 

Band 41_LTE_10MHz_Nss1,QPSK_1TX - - - - - - - - - 

2501MHz_RB 50,#RB 0 Pass 2.18 27.43 0.55335 2 25.25 0.335 Inf 25.25 

2501MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass 2.18 28.10 0.64565 2 25.92 0.391 Inf 25.92 

2501MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 2.18 28.30 0.67608 2 26.12 0.409 Inf 26.12 

2501MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass 2.18 28.25 0.66834 2 26.07 0.405 Inf 26.07 

2501MHz_RB 25,#RB L Pass 2.18 27.42 0.55208 2 25.24 0.334 Inf 25.24 

2501MHz_RB 25,#RB M Pass 2.18 27.47 0.55847 2 25.29 0.338 Inf 25.29 

2501MHz_RB 25,#RB H Pass 2.18 27.44 0.55463 2 25.26 0.336 Inf 25.26 

2593MHz_RB 50,#RB 0 Pass 2.18 27.40 0.54954 2 25.22 0.333 Inf 25.22 

2593MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass 2.18 28.26 0.66988 2 26.08 0.406 Inf 26.08 

2593MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 2.18 28.24 0.66681 2 26.06 0.404 Inf 26.06 

2593MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass 2.18 28.20 0.66069 2 26.02 0.400 Inf 26.02 

2593MHz_RB 25,#RB L Pass 2.18 27.04 0.50582 2 24.86 0.306 Inf 24.86 

2593MHz_RB 25,#RB M Pass 2.18 26.77 0.47534 2 24.59 0.288 Inf 24.59 

2593MHz_RB 25,#RB H Pass 2.18 26.96 0.49659 2 24.78 0.301 Inf 24.78 

2685MHz_RB 50,#RB 0 Pass 2.18 26.37 0.43351 2 24.19 0.262 Inf 24.19 

2685MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass 2.18 27.63 0.57943 2 25.45 0.351 Inf 25.45 
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Mode Result DG EIRP/ERP EIRP/ERP EIRP/ERP Lim. Power Power Power Lim. Port 1 

  (dBi) (dBm) (W) (W) (dBm) (W) (W) (dBm) 

2685MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 2.18 27.54 0.56754 2 25.36 0.344 Inf 25.36 

2685MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass 2.18 27.62 0.57810 2 25.44 0.350 Inf 25.44 

2685MHz_RB 25,#RB L Pass 2.18 26.33 0.42954 2 24.15 0.260 Inf 24.15 

2685MHz_RB 25,#RB M Pass 2.18 26.42 0.43853 2 24.24 0.265 Inf 24.24 

2685MHz_RB 25,#RB H Pass 2.18 26.36 0.43251 2 24.18 0.262 Inf 24.18 

Band 41_LTE_10MHz_Nss1,16QAM_1TX - - - - - - - - - 

2501MHz_RB 50,#RB 0 Pass 2.18 26.19 0.41591 2 24.01 0.252 Inf 24.01 

2501MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass 2.18 27.55 0.56885 2 25.37 0.344 Inf 25.37 

2501MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 2.18 27.50 0.56234 2 25.32 0.340 Inf 25.32 

2501MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass 2.18 27.70 0.58884 2 25.52 0.356 Inf 25.52 

2501MHz_RB 25,#RB L Pass 2.18 25.95 0.39355 2 23.77 0.238 Inf 23.77 

2501MHz_RB 25,#RB M Pass 2.18 26.15 0.41210 2 23.97 0.249 Inf 23.97 

2501MHz_RB 25,#RB H Pass 2.18 26.11 0.40832 2 23.93 0.247 Inf 23.93 

2593MHz_RB 50,#RB 0 Pass 2.18 25.98 0.39628 2 23.80 0.240 Inf 23.80 

2593MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass 2.18 27.55 0.56885 2 25.37 0.344 Inf 25.37 

2593MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 2.18 27.69 0.58749 2 25.51 0.356 Inf 25.51 

2593MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass 2.18 27.50 0.56234 2 25.32 0.340 Inf 25.32 

2593MHz_RB 25,#RB L Pass 2.18 26.24 0.42073 2 24.06 0.255 Inf 24.06 

2593MHz_RB 25,#RB M Pass 2.18 26.27 0.42364 2 24.09 0.256 Inf 24.09 

2593MHz_RB 25,#RB H Pass 2.18 26.18 0.41495 2 24.00 0.251 Inf 24.00 

2685MHz_RB 50,#RB 0 Pass 2.18 25.59 0.36224 2 23.41 0.219 Inf 23.41 

2685MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass 2.18 26.87 0.48641 2 24.69 0.294 Inf 24.69 

2685MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 2.18 26.93 0.49317 2 24.75 0.299 Inf 24.75 

2685MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass 2.18 26.90 0.48978 2 24.72 0.296 Inf 24.72 

2685MHz_RB 25,#RB L Pass 2.18 25.53 0.35727 2 23.35 0.216 Inf 23.35 

2685MHz_RB 25,#RB M Pass 2.18 25.68 0.36983 2 23.50 0.224 Inf 23.50 

2685MHz_RB 25,#RB H Pass 2.18 25.60 0.36308 2 23.42 0.220 Inf 23.42 

Band 41_LTE_10MHz_Nss1,64QAM_1TX - - - - - - - - - 

2501MHz_RB 50,#RB 0 Pass 2.18 26.18 0.41495 2 24.00 0.251 Inf 24.00 

2501MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass 2.18 27.25 0.53088 2 25.07 0.321 Inf 25.07 

2501MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 2.18 27.36 0.54450 2 25.18 0.330 Inf 25.18 

2501MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass 2.18 27.30 0.53703 2 25.12 0.325 Inf 25.12 

2501MHz_RB 25,#RB L Pass 2.18 26.00 0.39811 2 23.82 0.241 Inf 23.82 

2501MHz_RB 25,#RB M Pass 2.18 26.06 0.40365 2 23.88 0.244 Inf 23.88 

2501MHz_RB 25,#RB H Pass 2.18 26.10 0.40738 2 23.92 0.247 Inf 23.92 

2593MHz_RB 50,#RB 0 Pass 2.18 26.03 0.40087 2 23.85 0.243 Inf 23.85 

2593MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass 2.18 27.31 0.53827 2 25.13 0.326 Inf 25.13 

2593MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 2.18 27.42 0.55208 2 25.24 0.334 Inf 25.24 

2593MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass 2.18 27.28 0.53456 2 25.10 0.324 Inf 25.10 

2593MHz_RB 25,#RB L Pass 2.18 26.17 0.41400 2 23.99 0.251 Inf 23.99 

2593MHz_RB 25,#RB M Pass 2.18 26.23 0.41976 2 24.05 0.254 Inf 24.05 

2593MHz_RB 25,#RB H Pass 2.18 26.21 0.41783 2 24.03 0.253 Inf 24.03 

2685MHz_RB 50,#RB 0 Pass 2.18 25.58 0.36141 2 23.40 0.219 Inf 23.40 

2685MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass 2.18 26.65 0.46238 2 24.47 0.280 Inf 24.47 

2685MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 2.18 26.66 0.46345 2 24.48 0.281 Inf 24.48 

2685MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass 2.18 26.76 0.47424 2 24.58 0.287 Inf 24.58 

2685MHz_RB 25,#RB L Pass 2.18 25.63 0.36559 2 23.45 0.221 Inf 23.45 

2685MHz_RB 25,#RB M Pass 2.18 25.67 0.36898 2 23.49 0.223 Inf 23.49 

2685MHz_RB 25,#RB H Pass 2.18 25.67 0.36898 2 23.49 0.223 Inf 23.49 

Band 41_LTE_15MHz_Nss1,QPSK_1TX - - - - - - - - - 

2503.5MHz_RB 75,#RB 0 Pass 2.18 27.31 0.53827 2 25.13 0.326 Inf 25.13 

2503.5MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass 2.18 28.13 0.65013 2 25.95 0.394 Inf 25.95 

2503.5MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 2.18 28.33 0.68077 2 26.15 0.412 Inf 26.15 

2503.5MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass 2.18 28.23 0.66527 2 26.05 0.403 Inf 26.05 

2503.5MHz_RB 36,#RB L Pass 2.18 27.25 0.53088 2 25.07 0.321 Inf 25.07 

2503.5MHz_RB 36,#RB M Pass 2.18 27.28 0.53456 2 25.10 0.324 Inf 25.10 

2503.5MHz_RB 36,#RB H Pass 2.18 27.27 0.53333 2 25.09 0.323 Inf 25.09 

2593MHz_RB 75,#RB 0 Pass 2.18 27.27 0.53333 2 25.09 0.323 Inf 25.09 

2593MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass 2.18 28.29 0.67453 2 26.11 0.408 Inf 26.11 

2593MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 2.18 28.31 0.67764 2 26.13 0.410 Inf 26.13 

2593MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass 2.18 28.16 0.65464 2 25.98 0.396 Inf 25.98 

2593MHz_RB 36,#RB L Pass 2.18 27.10 0.51286 2 24.92 0.310 Inf 24.92 
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Mode Result DG EIRP/ERP EIRP/ERP EIRP/ERP Lim. Power Power Power Lim. Port 1 

  (dBi) (dBm) (W) (W) (dBm) (W) (W) (dBm) 

2593MHz_RB 36,#RB M Pass 2.18 27.23 0.52845 2 25.05 0.320 Inf 25.05 

2593MHz_RB 36,#RB H Pass 2.18 27.18 0.52240 2 25.00 0.316 Inf 25.00 

2682.5MHz_RB 75,#RB 0 Pass 2.18 26.63 0.46026 2 24.45 0.279 Inf 24.45 

2682.5MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass 2.18 27.60 0.57544 2 25.42 0.348 Inf 25.42 

2682.5MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 2.18 27.51 0.56364 2 25.33 0.341 Inf 25.33 

2682.5MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass 2.18 27.78 0.59979 2 25.60 0.363 Inf 25.60 

2682.5MHz_RB 36,#RB L Pass 2.18 26.29 0.42560 2 24.11 0.258 Inf 24.11 

2682.5MHz_RB 36,#RB M Pass 2.18 26.40 0.43652 2 24.22 0.264 Inf 24.22 

2682.5MHz_RB 36,#RB H Pass 2.18 26.20 0.41687 2 24.02 0.252 Inf 24.02 

Band 41_LTE_15MHz_Nss1,16QAM_1TX - - - - - - - - - 

2503.5MHz_RB 75,#RB 0 Pass 2.18 26.06 0.40365 2 23.88 0.244 Inf 23.88 

2503.5MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass 2.18 27.19 0.52360 2 25.01 0.317 Inf 25.01 

2503.5MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 2.18 27.49 0.56105 2 25.31 0.340 Inf 25.31 

2503.5MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass 2.18 27.50 0.56234 2 25.32 0.340 Inf 25.32 

2503.5MHz_RB 36,#RB L Pass 2.18 25.84 0.38371 2 23.66 0.232 Inf 23.66 

2503.5MHz_RB 36,#RB M Pass 2.18 25.94 0.39264 2 23.76 0.238 Inf 23.76 

2503.5MHz_RB 36,#RB H Pass 2.18 25.96 0.39446 2 23.78 0.239 Inf 23.78 

2593MHz_RB 75,#RB 0 Pass 2.18 25.88 0.38726 2 23.70 0.234 Inf 23.70 

2593MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass 2.18 27.28 0.53456 2 25.10 0.324 Inf 25.10 

2593MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 2.18 27.37 0.54576 2 25.19 0.330 Inf 25.19 

2593MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass 2.18 27.39 0.54828 2 25.21 0.332 Inf 25.21 

2593MHz_RB 36,#RB L Pass 2.18 25.93 0.39174 2 23.75 0.237 Inf 23.75 

2593MHz_RB 36,#RB M Pass 2.18 25.98 0.39628 2 23.80 0.240 Inf 23.80 

2593MHz_RB 36,#RB H Pass 2.18 25.97 0.39537 2 23.79 0.239 Inf 23.79 

2682.5MHz_RB 75,#RB 0 Pass 2.18 25.39 0.34594 2 23.21 0.209 Inf 23.21 

2682.5MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass 2.18 26.79 0.47753 2 24.61 0.289 Inf 24.61 

2682.5MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 2.18 26.60 0.45709 2 24.42 0.277 Inf 24.42 

2682.5MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass 2.18 26.57 0.45394 2 24.39 0.275 Inf 24.39 

2682.5MHz_RB 36,#RB L Pass 2.18 25.31 0.33963 2 23.13 0.206 Inf 23.13 

2682.5MHz_RB 36,#RB M Pass 2.18 25.43 0.34914 2 23.25 0.211 Inf 23.25 

2682.5MHz_RB 36,#RB H Pass 2.18 25.46 0.35156 2 23.28 0.213 Inf 23.28 

Band 41_LTE_15MHz_Nss1,64QAM_1TX - - - - - - - - - 

2503.5MHz_RB 75,#RB 0 Pass 2.18 26.16 0.41305 2 23.98 0.250 Inf 23.98 

2503.5MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass 2.18 27.18 0.52240 2 25.00 0.316 Inf 25.00 

2503.5MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 2.18 27.23 0.52845 2 25.05 0.320 Inf 25.05 

2503.5MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass 2.18 27.11 0.51404 2 24.93 0.311 Inf 24.93 

2503.5MHz_RB 36,#RB L Pass 2.18 25.92 0.39084 2 23.74 0.237 Inf 23.74 

2503.5MHz_RB 36,#RB M Pass 2.18 25.90 0.38905 2 23.72 0.236 Inf 23.72 

2503.5MHz_RB 36,#RB H Pass 2.18 25.83 0.38282 2 23.65 0.232 Inf 23.65 

2593MHz_RB 75,#RB 0 Pass 2.18 25.77 0.37757 2 23.59 0.229 Inf 23.59 

2593MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass 2.18 27.31 0.53827 2 25.13 0.326 Inf 25.13 

2593MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 2.18 27.01 0.50234 2 24.83 0.304 Inf 24.83 

2593MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass 2.18 27.11 0.51404 2 24.93 0.311 Inf 24.93 

2593MHz_RB 36,#RB L Pass 2.18 25.94 0.39264 2 23.76 0.238 Inf 23.76 

2593MHz_RB 36,#RB M Pass 2.18 25.94 0.39264 2 23.76 0.238 Inf 23.76 

2593MHz_RB 36,#RB H Pass 2.18 25.97 0.39537 2 23.79 0.239 Inf 23.79 

2682.5MHz_RB 75,#RB 0 Pass 2.18 25.45 0.35075 2 23.27 0.212 Inf 23.27 

2682.5MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass 2.18 26.33 0.42954 2 24.15 0.260 Inf 24.15 

2682.5MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 2.18 26.64 0.46132 2 24.46 0.279 Inf 24.46 

2682.5MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass 2.18 26.68 0.46559 2 24.50 0.282 Inf 24.50 

2682.5MHz_RB 36,#RB L Pass 2.18 25.26 0.33574 2 23.08 0.203 Inf 23.08 

2682.5MHz_RB 36,#RB M Pass 2.18 25.42 0.34834 2 23.24 0.211 Inf 23.24 

2682.5MHz_RB 36,#RB H Pass 2.18 25.47 0.35237 2 23.29 0.213 Inf 23.29 

Band 41_LTE_20MHz_Nss1,QPSK_1TX - - - - - - - - - 

2506MHz_RB 100,#RB 0 Pass 2.18 27.33 0.54075 2 25.15 0.327 Inf 25.15 

2506MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass 2.18 28.24 0.66681 2 26.06 0.404 Inf 26.06 

2506MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 2.18 28.40 0.69183 2 26.22 0.419 Inf 26.22 

2506MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass 2.18 28.29 0.67453 2 26.11 0.408 Inf 26.11 

2506MHz_RB 50,#RB L Pass 2.18 27.23 0.52845 2 25.05 0.320 Inf 25.05 

2506MHz_RB 50,#RB M Pass 2.18 27.35 0.54325 2 25.17 0.329 Inf 25.17 

2506MHz_RB 50,#RB H Pass 2.18 27.32 0.53951 2 25.14 0.327 Inf 25.14 

2593MHz_RB 100,#RB 0 Pass 2.18 27.30 0.53703 2 25.12 0.325 Inf 25.12 
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Mode Result DG EIRP/ERP EIRP/ERP EIRP/ERP Lim. Power Power Power Lim. Port 1 

  (dBi) (dBm) (W) (W) (dBm) (W) (W) (dBm) 

2593MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass 2.18 28.28 0.67298 2 26.10 0.407 Inf 26.10 

2593MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 2.18 28.36 0.68549 2 26.18 0.415 Inf 26.18 

2593MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass 2.18 28.23 0.66527 2 26.05 0.403 Inf 26.05 

2593MHz_RB 50,#RB L Pass 2.18 27.26 0.53211 2 25.08 0.322 Inf 25.08 

2593MHz_RB 50,#RB M Pass 2.18 27.32 0.53951 2 25.14 0.327 Inf 25.14 

2593MHz_RB 50,#RB H Pass 2.18 27.29 0.53580 2 25.11 0.324 Inf 25.11 

2680MHz_RB 100,#RB 0 Pass 2.18 26.59 0.45604 2 24.41 0.276 Inf 24.41 

2680MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass 2.18 27.65 0.58210 2 25.47 0.352 Inf 25.47 

2680MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 2.18 27.78 0.59979 2 25.60 0.363 Inf 25.60 

2680MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass 2.18 27.77 0.59841 2 25.59 0.362 Inf 25.59 

2680MHz_RB 50,#RB L Pass 2.18 26.55 0.45186 2 24.37 0.274 Inf 24.37 

2680MHz_RB 50,#RB M Pass 2.18 26.63 0.46026 2 24.45 0.279 Inf 24.45 

2680MHz_RB 50,#RB H Pass 2.18 26.65 0.46238 2 24.47 0.280 Inf 24.47 

Band 41_LTE_20MHz_Nss1,16QAM_1TX - - - - - - - - - 

2506MHz_RB 100,#RB 0 Pass 2.18 26.29 0.42560 2 24.11 0.258 Inf 24.11 

2506MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass 2.18 27.44 0.55463 2 25.26 0.336 Inf 25.26 

2506MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 2.18 28.00 0.63096 2 25.82 0.382 Inf 25.82 

2506MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass 2.18 27.51 0.56364 2 25.33 0.341 Inf 25.33 

2506MHz_RB 50,#RB L Pass 2.18 26.09 0.40644 2 23.91 0.246 Inf 23.91 

2506MHz_RB 50,#RB M Pass 2.18 26.08 0.40551 2 23.90 0.245 Inf 23.90 

2506MHz_RB 50,#RB H Pass 2.18 25.97 0.39537 2 23.79 0.239 Inf 23.79 

2593MHz_RB 100,#RB 0 Pass 2.18 25.94 0.39264 2 23.76 0.238 Inf 23.76 

2593MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass 2.18 27.40 0.54954 2 25.22 0.333 Inf 25.22 

2593MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 2.18 27.56 0.57016 2 25.38 0.345 Inf 25.38 

2593MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass 2.18 27.37 0.54576 2 25.19 0.330 Inf 25.19 

2593MHz_RB 50,#RB L Pass 2.18 25.87 0.38637 2 23.69 0.234 Inf 23.69 

2593MHz_RB 50,#RB M Pass 2.18 25.95 0.39355 2 23.77 0.238 Inf 23.77 

2593MHz_RB 50,#RB H Pass 2.18 25.88 0.38726 2 23.70 0.234 Inf 23.70 

2680MHz_RB 100,#RB 0 Pass 2.18 25.34 0.34198 2 23.16 0.207 Inf 23.16 

2680MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass 2.18 26.71 0.46881 2 24.53 0.284 Inf 24.53 

2680MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 2.18 26.78 0.47643 2 24.60 0.288 Inf 24.60 

2680MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass 2.18 26.74 0.47206 2 24.56 0.286 Inf 24.56 

2680MHz_RB 50,#RB L Pass 2.18 25.40 0.34674 2 23.22 0.210 Inf 23.22 

2680MHz_RB 50,#RB M Pass 2.18 25.49 0.35400 2 23.31 0.214 Inf 23.31 

2680MHz_RB 50,#RB H Pass 2.18 25.57 0.36058 2 23.39 0.218 Inf 23.39 

Band 41_LTE_20MHz_Nss1,64QAM_1TX - - - - - - - - - 

2506MHz_RB 100,#RB 0 Pass 2.18 26.33 0.42954 2 24.15 0.260 Inf 24.15 

2506MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass 2.18 27.09 0.51168 2 24.91 0.310 Inf 24.91 

2506MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 2.18 27.69 0.58749 2 25.51 0.356 Inf 25.51 

2506MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass 2.18 27.29 0.53580 2 25.11 0.324 Inf 25.11 

2506MHz_RB 50,#RB L Pass 2.18 25.94 0.39264 2 23.76 0.238 Inf 23.76 

2506MHz_RB 50,#RB M Pass 2.18 25.98 0.39628 2 23.80 0.240 Inf 23.80 

2506MHz_RB 50,#RB H Pass 2.18 25.94 0.39264 2 23.76 0.238 Inf 23.76 

2593MHz_RB 100,#RB 0 Pass 2.18 26.22 0.41879 2 24.04 0.254 Inf 24.04 

2593MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass 2.18 27.27 0.53333 2 25.09 0.323 Inf 25.09 

2593MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 2.18 27.48 0.55976 2 25.30 0.339 Inf 25.30 

2593MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass 2.18 27.16 0.52000 2 24.98 0.315 Inf 24.98 

2593MHz_RB 50,#RB L Pass 2.18 25.86 0.38548 2 23.68 0.233 Inf 23.68 

2593MHz_RB 50,#RB M Pass 2.18 25.90 0.38905 2 23.72 0.236 Inf 23.72 

2593MHz_RB 50,#RB H Pass 2.18 25.87 0.38637 2 23.69 0.234 Inf 23.69 

2680MHz_RB 100,#RB 0 Pass 2.18 25.35 0.34277 2 23.17 0.207 Inf 23.17 

2680MHz_RB 1,#RB L Pass 2.18 26.64 0.46132 2 24.46 0.279 Inf 24.46 

2680MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 2.18 27.08 0.51050 2 24.90 0.309 Inf 24.90 

2680MHz_RB 1,#RB H Pass 2.18 26.44 0.44055 2 24.26 0.267 Inf 24.26 

2680MHz_RB 50,#RB L Pass 2.18 25.39 0.34594 2 23.21 0.209 Inf 23.21 

2680MHz_RB 50,#RB M Pass 2.18 25.37 0.34435 2 23.19 0.208 Inf 23.19 

2680MHz_RB 50,#RB H Pass 2.18 25.44 0.34995 2 23.26 0.212 Inf 23.26 

Prate,c = Maximum Power limit. 
Port n-Pmax,c = Port n Carrier output power. 
Port n-Prate,t = Port n Carrier total output power. 
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Summary 

Mode Result Freq  Limit 0.1% Port 

  (MHz) (dB)   

Band 5 - - - - - 

WCDMA_5MHz_Nss1_1TX Pass 846.6 13.00 3.28 1 
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Result 

Mode Result Freq  Limit 0.1% Port 

  (MHz) (dB)   

Band 5_WCDMA_5MHz_Nss1_1TX - - - - - 

826.4MHz Pass 826.4 13.00 3.04 1 

836.4MHz Pass 836.4 13.00 3.10 1 

846.6MHz Pass 846.6 13.00 3.28 1 
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Summary 

Mode Result Freq  Limit 0.1% Port 

  (MHz) (dB)   

Band 5 - - - - - 

LTE_10MHz_Nss1,QPSK_1TX Pass 844 13.00 8.23 1 

LTE_10MHz_Nss1,16QAM_1TX Pass 836.5 13.00 8.00 1 

LTE_10MHz_Nss1,64QAM_1TX Pass 836.5 13.00 7.30 1 

Band 12 - - - - - 

LTE_10MHz_Nss1,QPSK_1TX Pass 711 13.00 8.26 1 

LTE_10MHz_Nss1,16QAM_1TX Pass 707.5 13.00 8.29 1 

LTE_10MHz_Nss1,64QAM_1TX Pass 704 13.00 7.19 1 

Band 38 - - - - - 

LTE_10MHz_Nss1,QPSK_1TX Pass 2595 13.00 10.72 1 

LTE_10MHz_Nss1,16QAM_1TX Pass 2575 13.00 10.96 1 

LTE_10MHz_Nss1,64QAM_1TX Pass 2575 13.00 11.83 1 

Band 41 - - - - - 

LTE_20MHz_Nss1,QPSK_1TX Pass 2593 13.00 9.28 1 

LTE_20MHz_Nss1,16QAM_1TX Pass 2506 13.00 11.57 1 

LTE_20MHz_Nss1,64QAM_1TX Pass 2680 13.00 11.65 1 
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Result 

Mode Result Freq  Limit 0.1% Port 

  (MHz) (dB)   

Band 5_LTE_10MHz_Nss1,QPSK_1TX - - - - - 

829MHz_RB 50,#RB 0 Pass 829 13.00 4.67 1 

829MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 829 13.00 3.54 1 

829MHz_RB 25,#RB M Pass 829 13.00 4.99 1 

836.5MHz_RB 50,#RB 0 Pass 836.5 13.00 4.55 1 

836.5MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 836.5 13.00 3.74 1 

836.5MHz_RB 25,#RB M Pass 836.5 13.00 4.67 1 

844MHz_RB 50,#RB 0 Pass 844 13.00 8.23 1 

844MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 844 13.00 3.42 1 

844MHz_RB 25,#RB M Pass 844 13.00 4.70 1 

Band 5_LTE_10MHz_Nss1,16QAM_1TX - - - - - 

829MHz_RB 50,#RB 0 Pass 829 13.00 5.71 1 

829MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 829 13.00 4.12 1 

829MHz_RB 25,#RB M Pass 829 13.00 5.51 1 

836.5MHz_RB 50,#RB 0 Pass 836.5 13.00 5.77 1 

836.5MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 836.5 13.00 7.97 1 

836.5MHz_RB 25,#RB M Pass 836.5 13.00 8.00 1 

844MHz_RB 50,#RB 0 Pass 844 13.00 5.83 1 

844MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 844 13.00 4.23 1 

844MHz_RB 25,#RB M Pass 844 13.00 5.62 1 

Band 5_LTE_10MHz_Nss1,64QAM_1TX - - - - - 

829MHz_RB 50,#RB 0 Pass 829 13.00 6.12 1 

829MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 829 13.00 6.09 1 

829MHz_RB 25,#RB M Pass 829 13.00 6.17 1 

836.5MHz_RB 50,#RB 0 Pass 836.5 13.00 6.12 1 

836.5MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 836.5 13.00 7.30 1 

836.5MHz_RB 25,#RB M Pass 836.5 13.00 6.09 1 

844MHz_RB 50,#RB 0 Pass 844 13.00 6.06 1 

844MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 844 13.00 6.09 1 

844MHz_RB 25,#RB M Pass 844 13.00 6.20 1 

Band 12_LTE_10MHz_Nss1,QPSK_1TX - - - - - 

704MHz_RB 50,#RB 0 Pass 704 13.00 4.38 1 

704MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 704 13.00 3.97 1 

704MHz_RB 25,#RB M Pass 704 13.00 8.23 1 

707.5MHz_RB 50,#RB 0 Pass 707.5 13.00 4.43 1 

707.5MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 707.5 13.00 3.01 1 

707.5MHz_RB 25,#RB M Pass 707.5 13.00 4.43 1 

711MHz_RB 50,#RB 0 Pass 711 13.00 5.04 1 

711MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 711 13.00 8.26 1 

711MHz_RB 25,#RB M Pass 711 13.00 4.46 1 

Band 12_LTE_10MHz_Nss1,16QAM_1TX - - - - - 

704MHz_RB 50,#RB 0 Pass 704 13.00 5.57 1 

704MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 704 13.00 4.67 1 

704MHz_RB 25,#RB M Pass 704 13.00 5.22 1 
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Mode Result Freq  Limit 0.1% Port 

  (MHz) (dB)   

707.5MHz_RB 50,#RB 0 Pass 707.5 13.00 8.23 1 

707.5MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 707.5 13.00 8.29 1 

707.5MHz_RB 25,#RB M Pass 707.5 13.00 5.42 1 

711MHz_RB 50,#RB 0 Pass 711 13.00 5.68 1 

711MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 711 13.00 4.20 1 

711MHz_RB 25,#RB M Pass 711 13.00 5.25 1 

Band 12_LTE_10MHz_Nss1,64QAM_1TX - - - - - 

704MHz_RB 50,#RB 0 Pass 704 13.00 6.17 1 

704MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 704 13.00 7.19 1 

704MHz_RB 25,#RB M Pass 704 13.00 6.12 1 

707.5MHz_RB 50,#RB 0 Pass 707.5 13.00 5.91 1 

707.5MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 707.5 13.00 6.72 1 

707.5MHz_RB 25,#RB M Pass 707.5 13.00 6.14 1 

711MHz_RB 50,#RB 0 Pass 711 13.00 6.12 1 

711MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 711 13.00 6.58 1 

711MHz_RB 25,#RB M Pass 711 13.00 6.26 1 

Band 38_LTE_10MHz_Nss1,QPSK_1TX - - - - - 

2575MHz_RB 50,#RB 0 Pass 2575 13.00 10.43 1 

2575MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 2575 13.00 7.51 1 

2575MHz_RB 25,#RB M Pass 2575 13.00 7.54 1 

2595MHz_RB 50,#RB 0 Pass 2595 13.00 10.72 1 

2595MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 2595 13.00 8.12 1 

2595MHz_RB 25,#RB M Pass 2595 13.00 8.17 1 

2615MHz_RB 50,#RB 0 Pass 2615 13.00 8.17 1 

2615MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 2615 13.00 6.55 1 

2615MHz_RB 25,#RB M Pass 2615 13.00 7.54 1 

Band 38_LTE_10MHz_Nss1,16QAM_1TX - - - - - 

2575MHz_RB 50,#RB 0 Pass 2575 13.00 10.78 1 

2575MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 2575 13.00 7.36 1 

2575MHz_RB 25,#RB M Pass 2575 13.00 10.96 1 

2595MHz_RB 50,#RB 0 Pass 2595 13.00 8.35 1 

2595MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 2595 13.00 8.17 1 

2595MHz_RB 25,#RB M Pass 2595 13.00 8.17 1 

2615MHz_RB 50,#RB 0 Pass 2615 13.00 8.46 1 

2615MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 2615 13.00 7.25 1 

2615MHz_RB 25,#RB M Pass 2615 13.00 9.16 1 

Band 38_LTE_10MHz_Nss1,64QAM_1TX - - - - - 

2575MHz_RB 50,#RB 0 Pass 2575 13.00 9.13 1 

2575MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 2575 13.00 7.51 1 

2575MHz_RB 25,#RB M Pass 2575 13.00 11.83 1 

2595MHz_RB 50,#RB 0 Pass 2595 13.00 11.04 1 

2595MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 2595 13.00 8.12 1 

2595MHz_RB 25,#RB M Pass 2595 13.00 8.17 1 

2615MHz_RB 50,#RB 0 Pass 2615 13.00 8.41 1 

2615MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 2615 13.00 7.28 1 
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Mode Result Freq  Limit 0.1% Port 

  (MHz) (dB)   

2615MHz_RB 25,#RB M Pass 2615 13.00 8.46 1 

Band 41_LTE_20MHz_Nss1,QPSK_1TX - - - - - 

2506MHz_RB 100,#RB 0 Pass 2506 13.00 8.32 1 

2506MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 2506 13.00 7.68 1 

2506MHz_RB 50,#RB M Pass 2506 13.00 7.48 1 

2593MHz_RB 100,#RB 0 Pass 2593 13.00 7.30 1 

2593MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 2593 13.00 8.78 1 

2593MHz_RB 50,#RB M Pass 2593 13.00 9.28 1 

2680MHz_RB 100,#RB 0 Pass 2680 13.00 7.45 1 

2680MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 2680 13.00 8.43 1 

2680MHz_RB 50,#RB M Pass 2680 13.00 7.28 1 

Band 41_LTE_20MHz_Nss1,16QAM_1TX - - - - - 

2506MHz_RB 100,#RB 0 Pass 2506 13.00 8.49 1 

2506MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 2506 13.00 7.30 1 

2506MHz_RB 50,#RB M Pass 2506 13.00 11.57 1 

2593MHz_RB 100,#RB 0 Pass 2593 13.00 8.12 1 

2593MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 2593 13.00 8.32 1 

2593MHz_RB 50,#RB M Pass 2593 13.00 8.20 1 

2680MHz_RB 100,#RB 0 Pass 2680 13.00 9.74 1 

2680MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 2680 13.00 10.46 1 

2680MHz_RB 50,#RB M Pass 2680 13.00 11.48 1 

Band 41_LTE_20MHz_Nss1,64QAM_1TX - - - - - 

2506MHz_RB 100,#RB 0 Pass 2506 13.00 8.93 1 

2506MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 2506 13.00 11.25 1 

2506MHz_RB 50,#RB M Pass 2506 13.00 8.90 1 

2593MHz_RB 100,#RB 0 Pass 2593 13.00 8.35 1 

2593MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 2593 13.00 7.88 1 

2593MHz_RB 50,#RB M Pass 2593 13.00 11.48 1 

2680MHz_RB 100,#RB 0 Pass 2680 13.00 8.38 1 

2680MHz_RB 1,#RB M Pass 2680 13.00 11.65 1 

2680MHz_RB 50,#RB M Pass 2680 13.00 8.23 1 
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Summary 

Mode Max-NdB Max-OBW ITU-Code Min-NdB Min-OBW 

 (Hz) (Hz)  (Hz) (Hz) 

Band 5 - - - - - 

WCDMA_5MHz_Nss1_1TX 4.694M 4.173M 4M17F9W 4.638M 4.135M 

Max-N dB = Maximum 26dB down bandwidth; Max-OBW = Maximum 99% occupied bandwidth; 
Min-N dB = Minimum 26dB down bandwidth; Min-OBW = Minimum 99% occupied bandwidth; 
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Result 

Mode Result Port 1-NdB Port 1-OBW Limit 

  (Hz) (Hz) (Hz) 

Band 5_WCDMA_5MHz_Nss1_1TX - - - - 

826.4MHz Pass 4.669M 4.173M Inf 

836.4MHz Pass 4.694M 4.154M Inf 

846.6MHz Pass 4.638M 4.135M Inf 

Port X-N dB = Port X 26dB down bandwidth; Port X-OBW = Port X 99% occupied bandwidth; 
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Summary 
Mode Max-NdB Max-OBW ITU-Code Min-NdB Min-OBW 

 (Hz) (Hz)  (Hz) (Hz) 

Band 5 - - - - - 

LTE_1.4MHz_Nss1,QPSK_1TX 1.337M 1.089M 1M09G7D 1.283M 1.085M 

LTE_1.4MHz_Nss1,16QAM_1TX 1.344M 1.095M 1M10W7D 1.33M 1.09M 

LTE_1.4MHz_Nss1,64QAM_1TX 1.353M 1.09M 1M09W7D 1.316M 1.083M 

LTE_3MHz_Nss1,QPSK_1TX 3.023M 2.696M 2M70G7D 2.993M 2.685M 

LTE_3MHz_Nss1,16QAM_1TX 3.026M 2.691M 2M69W7D 2.959M 2.684M 

LTE_3MHz_Nss1,64QAM_1TX 2.974M 2.69M 2M69W7D 2.948M 2.685M 

LTE_5MHz_Nss1,QPSK_1TX 5.106M 4.489M 4M49G7D 4.975M 4.477M 

LTE_5MHz_Nss1,16QAM_1TX 5.069M 4.48M 4M48W7D 4.975M 4.473M 

LTE_5MHz_Nss1,64QAM_1TX 4.981M 4.479M 4M48W7D 4.969M 4.475M 

LTE_10MHz_Nss1,QPSK_1TX 9.938M 8.961M 8M96G7D 9.813M 8.93M 

LTE_10MHz_Nss1,16QAM_1TX 9.963M 8.967M 8M97W7D 9.775M 8.937M 

LTE_10MHz_Nss1,64QAM_1TX 9.825M 8.975M 8M98W7D 9.75M 8.935M 

Band 12 - - - - - 

LTE_1.4MHz_Nss1,QPSK_1TX 1.334M 1.089M 1M09G7D 1.293M 1.084M 

LTE_1.4MHz_Nss1,16QAM_1TX 1.351M 1.095M 1M10W7D 1.304M 1.087M 

LTE_1.4MHz_Nss1,64QAM_1TX 1.309M 1.085M 1M09W7D 1.3M 1.083M 

LTE_3MHz_Nss1,QPSK_1TX 3.041M 2.69M 2M69G7D 2.978M 2.679M 

LTE_3MHz_Nss1,16QAM_1TX 3.034M 2.699M 2M70W7D 2.974M 2.688M 

LTE_3MHz_Nss1,64QAM_1TX 3.038M 2.692M 2M69W7D 2.963M 2.69M 

LTE_5MHz_Nss1,QPSK_1TX 5.369M 4.483M 4M48G7D 4.969M 4.474M 

LTE_5MHz_Nss1,16QAM_1TX 5.125M 4.504M 4M50W7D 4.994M 4.474M 

LTE_5MHz_Nss1,64QAM_1TX 5.05M 4.485M 4M49W7D 5.006M 4.48M 

LTE_10MHz_Nss1,QPSK_1TX 10.025M 8.991M 8M99G7D 9.925M 8.942M 

LTE_10MHz_Nss1,16QAM_1TX 9.963M 8.97M 8M97W7D 9.8M 8.936M 

LTE_10MHz_Nss1,64QAM_1TX 10.025M 8.961M 8M96W7D 9.813M 8.937M 

Band 38 - - - - - 

LTE_5MHz_Nss1,QPSK_1TX 5.038M 4.482M 4M48G7D 4.963M 4.478M 

LTE_5MHz_Nss1,16QAM_1TX 5.013M 4.483M 4M48W7D 4.913M 4.465M 

LTE_5MHz_Nss1,64QAM_1TX 5.131M 4.484M 4M48W7D 4.944M 4.478M 

LTE_10MHz_Nss1,QPSK_1TX 9.563M 8.933M 8M93G7D 9.538M 8.916M 

LTE_10MHz_Nss1,16QAM_1TX 9.663M 8.935M 8M94W7D 9.488M 8.923M 

LTE_10MHz_Nss1,64QAM_1TX 9.588M 8.934M 8M93W7D 9.563M 8.925M 

Band 41 - - - - - 

LTE_5MHz_Nss1,QPSK_1TX 5.106M 4.493M 4M49G7D 5.038M 4.481M 

LTE_5MHz_Nss1,16QAM_1TX 5.05M 4.505M 4M51W7D 4.988M 4.477M 

LTE_5MHz_Nss1,64QAM_1TX 5.069M 4.485M 4M49W7D 4.963M 4.476M 

LTE_10MHz_Nss1,QPSK_1TX 9.688M 8.941M 8M94G7D 9.55M 8.937M 

LTE_10MHz_Nss1,16QAM_1TX 9.713M 8.954M 8M95W7D 9.538M 8.946M 

LTE_10MHz_Nss1,64QAM_1TX 9.788M 8.943M 8M94W7D 9.613M 8.922M 

LTE_15MHz_Nss1,QPSK_1TX 14.325M 13.383M 13M4G7D 13.969M 13.376M 

LTE_15MHz_Nss1,16QAM_1TX 14.381M 13.404M 13M5W7D 14.119M 13.385M 

LTE_15MHz_Nss1,64QAM_1TX 14.269M 13.409M 13M5W7D 14.138M 13.391M 

LTE_20MHz_Nss1,QPSK_1TX 18.725M 17.858M 17M9G7D 18.525M 17.828M 

LTE_20MHz_Nss1,16QAM_1TX 18.9M 17.877M 17M9W7D 18.75M 17.849M 

LTE_20MHz_Nss1,64QAM_1TX 18.875M 17.876M 17M9W7D 18.825M 17.847M 

 
Max-N dB = Maximum 26dB down bandwidth; Max-OBW = Maximum 99% occupied bandwidth; 
Min-N dB = Minimum 26dB down bandwidth; Min-OBW = Minimum 99% occupied bandwidth 
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